OP \$90.00 6048594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM580031

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tianjin xenkee Technology Co., Ltd.		05/27/2020	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aukey Technology Co.,Ltd		
Street Address:	Room102, Building P09, South China City		
Internal Address:	Electronic trading center,Longgang Dist.		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6048594	HEMBOR
Registration Number:	6065827	AGEWEED
Registration Number:	6034747	SMILE BACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-723-4849

Email: di@dililaw.com, trademarks@dililaw.com, TMProce@scienbizip.com,

ecptm@scienbizip.com

Correspondent Name: Di Li

Address Line 1: 17700 Castleton Street, Ste 353 Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 97148

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Di Li

Address Line 1: 17700 Castleton Street, Ste 353 City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 97148 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hu, Dianfeng

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0323**

900552672

SIGNATURE:	/Hu, Dianfeng/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020		
Total Attachments: 1			
source=Assignment-signedD1#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0324

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas

Tianjin xenkee Technology Co., Ltd. with an address of ROOM 4028, 4/F, NO.A6, A DISTRICT INT AIRPORT HO BASE, HANG SHUANG ROAD DONG LI AREA, TIAN JIN CHINA 300300 is the owner of Trademark registration numbers of 6048594, 6065827, 6034747 under classes 8, 20, 20.

Whereas,

Aukey Technology Co.,Ltd, with an address of Room102, Building P09, South China City, Electronic trading center,Longgang Dist., Shenzhen, China, 518000, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration numbers of 6048594, 6065827, 6034747 under classes 8, 20, 20.

Now therefore good and valuable consideration, <u>Tianjin xenkee</u> <u>Technology Co., Ltd.</u> hereby assign(s) the entire interest and goodwill of the business to <u>Aukey Technology Co., Ltd.</u>

Signature: <u>Un Dianfers</u>
Hu, Dianfeng

Date: MAY 27, 2020

Position: Principal for Assignor

Haidmen la

Signature:

Date: MAY 27, 2020

Lu, Haichuan

Position: Principal for Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 06/08/2020